275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

look, see
show

hear, listen
smell
breathe

say

call

cry, shout
sing

dance

talk

inform
breathe in
vomit

spit

bite

laugh

weep
rejoice, be glad
fear, be afraid
grieve, be sad
get angry
be startled
hit, beat
shoot
strike, punch
cure, heal
repair
throw, cast
thrust
sting, pierce
crush

be broken
push

pull

have

seize

touch

rub

scratch
swell

walk

tread

jump

run

kick

stand

sit

crawl, creep
lie, lie down
sleep

wake up
rise, get up

errna:
erd?ana:
menna:
nusugna:
nayarna:
ba?na:
meryna:
gohair nannaz:
dandi:

nalna:

ba?na:
teggna:
cirpna:
puturna:
tuppna:
cabna;
alakPna:
cirynaz:
kPusmazrna:
elecna:

kPisarrna:

lavna:
cPor nanna:
tukknaz:
dauv mannaz:
davle nanna:
hebbna:
husnaz
jobna:
piitna:
esna;
tukkna:
natagna:
dParna:
dParna:
eysarnal

ragda?na:

puida?naz:
etkna:
tiryna:
feygna:
bopgnaz:
latPna:
ina:
oknaz:

kPandrna: tukkna:

ejerna:
corna:



328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380

eat

drink

be drunken
be starved
be thirsty
like

dislike
rotten
crack, smash
fly

swim

drift, float
sink

tear

tear

peel

crush

roast

boil

drive, run after
escape, run away
kill

tie

release, untie
set free
sew

wash

wipe

wear, put on
take off
write

read

teach

cut

make

open

close

live, dwell
work

be tired
take rest
buy

sell

get, obtain
steal

lend
borrow

get ripe
break
shake
adopt

dig

flow

moryna:
onnaz:

ugkna:

kirra lagna:
onka: lagna:
pasind nanna:
xararna;
kittna:
coryna:
udijarrnaz
oygnaz:
boha:rna:
muluynaz
coryna:
palkarna:
ettna:

mujja yaccna:
irna:
urtrta?na:

bopgnas:

pida yacnaz:
he?na:
kollna:

hura: nanna:

no:rnal
clicna:
attna:
ettna:
turrna:

xotna:
kamna:
tisga?na:
muccna:
ratna:
nalak® nanna:
xardnaz
satParrna:
x€:dnaz
bizsnaz:
beddna:
xarna:

paica: ho?na:
paica: ci?na:
pajyka:
coynaz:

n

araynaz



381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

climb
climb down
ascend, rise
fall

burn, blaze
blow

rain

get wet
dry

hide
search

find

count

give birth
be born
grow

die

live

play

help

wait

meet

fight

win

lose, be defeated
think
forget

put

ride

come out
enter

come

go

collect

mix

move

suit, fit
give

do

think
know
want, wish for
can

exist

stay

do not exist
big, large
little

high

low

fat

lean

thick

argarna:
ettarna:
majjal manna:
kPatarna:
o:lna:
wrnaz

célp poena:
caina:
yaeda?na:
nurna:
beddna:

ginna
janmarna:

ubja?na:
pitna:

uFfna:

becnaz:

sahara: ci?na:
jorha?nar

pacPramaz
pacPramaz
pacclrarna:
ghokPna:
mo:d"rnaz
uina:

ghurci: mannaz:
bahri: barna:
bPitre: kamaz:
barna:

karnaz

jama: nannaz:
mesa: nanna:
erkna:
yakMarna:
ci?na:
nanna:
tagbiy nanna:
ayna:
puttarrna:
ongna:

tolix

ra?na:

mal roi:
kogha:
funja:

dippa:

kizja:

mo:t,

jalyala:
tekkax



434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486

thin
heavy
light
strong
weak
painful, sore
hard

soft
sweet,
salty

hot, spicy
bitter
fast, quick
slow
round
sharp
dull
smooth
straight
pretty
dirty
long
short

far

near
broad, wide
narrow
hot

cold
warm
cold
young
old, aged
new

old
always
full
many, much
few, little
all

bright
dark
light
white
black

red

blue
green
yellow
color
beautiful
good
wrong

ottPar, damkar

savgija:
lepre:
nuyna:
ratraf
ludum
tima:
xarayna:
xarxa:

harbar harbar
kale:

go:l

bParta:
dPingra:
cemcem

SO, Ujgo:
barPijaz

sotor potor
dighaz

sanniz, pudda:
gecchaz
hedde:

pail

kurna:

usum
kirrna:
jory,
pacgi:
puna:
pacca:

bagge:
bagge
uccu:
urmi:, hvrmi:
pandru:
uryar
billi:
pandru:
moryairo:
qPé:sor
lizl
horijar
bazlka:

barPija:
dav
mal dav



487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498

right
same
different
again

if

yes

no

hello
good-bye
at

and
together with

sacce:
bara:bari:
an?a: rit?a:
ara:

mal ta: ara:
ha: babu:
mala: babu:
o: laggi:

ara:
adi sapge:



